507214043 04/04/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7260893

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BETH MACRI DESIGNS LLC	03/04/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MS. BETH MARIE MACRI
Street Address:	457 ATLANTIC AVENUE
Internal Address:	APT. #4D
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11217

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D719051

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)808-0844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 917-369-8841

Email: dmdefilippis@norris-law.com **Correspondent Name:** DANIELLE M. DEFILIPPIS, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 7 TIMES SQUARE
Address Line 2: 21ST FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036-6524

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115598-1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIELLE M. DEFILIPPIS		
SIGNATURE:	/Danielle M. DeFilippis/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2022		

Total Attachments: 4

source=Beth_Macri_Designs_LLC_to_Beth_Marie_Macri_Intellectual_Property_Assignment_2022_03_05#page1.tif source=Beth_Macri_Designs_LLC_to_Beth_Marie_Macri_Intellectual_Property_Assignment_2022_03_05#page2.tif source=Beth_Macri_Designs_LLC_to_Beth_Marie_Macri_Intellectual_Property_Assignment_2022_03_05#page3.tif source=Beth_Macri_Designs_LLC_to_Beth_Marie_Macri_Intellectual_Property_Assignment_2022_03_05#page4.tif

507214043 PATENT REEL: 059490 FRAME: 0134

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is from Beth Macri Designs LLC, a New York limited liability company with an address of 457 Atlantic Avenue, #4D, Brooklyn, NY 11217 (referred to in this document as "Assignor"), to Beth Marie Macri, a New York individual (referred to in this document as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations (collectively, the "Trademarks") set forth and identified in Schedule A hereto, and in and to the goodwill of the business relating to the Trademark:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the design patent (the "Patent") and the design registered therein set forth and identified in Schedule B hereto:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the copyrights (the "Copyrights") set forth and identified in Schedule C hereto:

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, Patent, and Copyrights (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), together with the goodwill appertaining to and symbolized by the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer and assign to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Intellectual Property, together with the right to recover for the past infringement thereof, the portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertain, and the goodwill of such business and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, which business is ongoing and existing.

ASSIGNOR.

BETH MACRI DESIGNS LLC

By: L

Managing Member

Date: March 4, 2022

PATENT REEL: 059490 FRAME: 0135

SCHEDULE A - TRADEMARKS

Mark	US. Serial No.	US Reg. No.	Reg. Date
HIDDEN MESSAGE	85/877,088	4431839	11/12/2013
	86/713,638	4981664	6/21/2016
	86/713,641	5001610	7/19/2016

PATENT REEL: 059490 FRAME: 0136

SCHEDULE B - PATENT

Title	Inventor	US Pat. No.	Reg. Date
Set of pendants	Beth Marie Macri	D719,051	12/9/2014

PATENT REEL: 059490 FRAME: 0137

SCHEDULE C - COPYRIGHTS

Work	Create Date	Pub. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Jewelry Designs			698	
Studio Editorial Photos		10/1/2015	VA0002010405	6/23/2016

PATENT REEL: 059490 FRAME: 0138

RECORDED: 04/04/2022